Technical Data 4360
Effective June 2017
Supersedes August 2013
Product features
SR-5H
300 V Subminiature time delay fuses
• Radial leaded time-delay thru-hole fuse
• Designed to IEC 60127-3, Sheet 4

• Soldering Heat Resistance: 260°C, 10S (IEC 60068-2-20)
• Specify product and packaging code (i.e., SR-5H-1A-BK2)
Ordering information
Electrical Characteristics
Rated 1.5 In 2.1 In 2.75 In 4 In 10 In
Current min max min max min max min max
400mA-5A 60 min 2 min 400 ms 10 sec 150 ms 3 sec 20 ms 150 ms
Speci�cations
Voltage Interrupting Typical DC Cold Typical Voltage Drop
Part Rating Rating (amps)@ Resistance Melting (mV) @ 20ºC Agency Information
Number (Vac)* Rated Voltage (Ω) I2t Rated Current VDE† SEMKO† cURus* CCC† KC-Mark† PSE*
SR-5H-400mA 300 100 0.285 0.771618 127 X
SR-5H-500mA 300 100 0.24 2 143 X
SR-5H-630mA 300 100 0.162 3.5 120 X
SR-5H-800mA 300 100 0.113 6.5 107 X
SR-5H-1A 300 100 0.081 7.5 93 X X X X X X
SR-5H-1.25A 300 100 0.06 13 88 X X X X X X
SR-5H-1.6A 300 100 0.043 24 85 X X X X X X
SR-5H-2A 300 100 0.031 30 74 X X X X X X
SR-5H-2.5A 300 100 0.025 45 75 X X X X X X
SR-5H-3.15A 300 100 0.018 57 73 X X X X X X
SR-5H-4A 300 100 0.013 80 65 X X X X X X
SR-5H-5A 300 100 0.007 115 45 X** X X X*** X X
* cURus: 400mA - 5A @ 300Vac/100A; PSE: 1 - 5A @ 300Vac/100A
Voltage rating 250Vac†
** Acceptance
*** CQC